
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 110-0576 Name: CD/PRM-Accept grant funding for Colorado Lagoon
D3

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:5/17/2010 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2010 6/15/2010

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to accept grant funding from the State Water Resources
Control Board for the Colorado Lagoon Dredging Project; increase appropriations in the Tidelands
Operation Fund (TF) in the Department of Community Development (CD) in the amount of
$1,799,803; authorize City Manager to execute a grant agreement and any amendments thereto; and
authorize City Manager to execute an amendment to Agreement No. 30947 between the City of Long
Beach and LSA Associates for Regulatory Permitting and Environmental Professional Services, in an
amount not to exceed $33,000, and any amendments to the contract necessary to extend the term,
amend the scope of work, or adjust the fee schedule of hourly rates for inflation in the extended term.
(District 3)

Sponsors: Community Development, Parks, Recreation and Marine

Indexes: Agreements, Amendments, Grant Agreement

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 061510-R-31sr&att.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council6/15/2010 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

